
 (GeV)jjm
2000 4000 6000

A
rb

itr
ar

y 
sc

al
e

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

 qZ→q* 
category HP qZ

 = 1.3 TeVXm
 = 1.9 TeVXm
 = 2.4 TeVXm
 = 3.1 TeVXm
 = 3.7 TeVXm
 = 4.2 TeVXm
 = 4.9 TeVXm
 = 5.5 TeVXm
 = 6.0 TeVXm

 (13 TeV)

CMS
  Simulation 

 (GeV)jjm
2000 4000

A
rb

itr
ar

y 
sc

al
e

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

 ZZ→ bulkG
category HP ZZ

 = 1.3 TeVXm
 = 1.6 TeVXm
 = 1.9 TeVXm
 = 2.2 TeVXm
 = 2.5 TeVXm
 = 2.8 TeVXm
 = 3.1 TeVXm
 = 3.4 TeVXm
 = 3.7 TeVXm
 = 4.0 TeVXm

 (13 TeV)

CMS
  Simulation 


